

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bacala to Engrossed House Bill No. 43 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "and to enact R.S." and at the beginning of line 4,
3 delete "11:2227(J)(3), (K), and (L)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 17, after "reenacted" delete "and R.S. 11:2227(J)(3), (K), and (L) are hereby
6 enacted"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 11, after "2024." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12 through
9 22 in their entirety.

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 23, after "(iii)" delete "Except as provided in R.S. 11:157(C)(1)(c), if" and
12 insert "If"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "affidavits" to "an affidavit"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, at the end of line 26, after "system" insert a period "." and delete lines 27 and 28
17 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 5, delete lines 5 through 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

20 "Beginning July first of the fiscal year following the withdrawal, interest shall accrue
21 at the system's actuarial valuation rate, compounded annually."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 5, line 19, after "director" and before "may" insert "if authorized by the Board of
24 Trustees"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 6, line 3, after "submit" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
27 entirety and insert the following:

1 "an annual contributions report to the retirement system no later than June thirtieth.
2 Each"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 6, delete lines 18 through 24 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 25, change "(d)" to "(c)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 6, line 26, change "ten" to "five"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 7, delete lines 9 through 29 in their entirety